20170410000119750 04/10/2017 10:36:36 AM DEEDS 1/1

This instrument was prepared by:	Send Tax Notice To:
Halbrooks & Allen, LLC	James E. Mitchell, IV
#1 Independence Plaza - Suite 704	341 Willow Leaf Circle
Birmingham, AL 35209	Wilsonville, AL 35186
("), same name to a company to the same to	(which is the property address)
	Jointly For Life With Remainder to Survivor
STATE OF ALABAMA)	UNIOW ATT MENIOV THESE DDESENITS
	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,
COUNTY OF SHELBY)	
That in consideration of Thre	ee Hundred Twenty-One Thousand
	and No/100 (\$ 321,000.00) Dollars
(a	as evidenced by the closing statement)
to the undersigned grantor,	Embassy Homes, LLC, a limited liability company
(whose address is: 5406	5 Hwy. 280 E., Suite C101, Birmingham, AL 35242)
	in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, the said GI	RANTOR does by these presents, grant, bargain, sell and
	E. Mitchell, IV and Nicole Mitchell
·	ose address is the property address)
	for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of
	n fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and
	cribed real estate, situated in <u>Shelby</u> County, Alabama
to wit:	
Lot 313, according to the Su	irvey of Willow Oaks, as recorded in
 -	ne Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.
Subject to: current taxes, eas	sements, restrictions and rights of way of record.
\$ 272,850.00 o	of the purchase price recited above was paid from a
mortgage loan closed simulta	
·	
And said GRANTOR does for itself GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns they are free from all encumbrances, aforesaid, and that it will and its successid GRANTEES, their heirs, execut persons. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	the said GRANTOR, by its member who is authorized to
	set its signature and seal, this the <u>7th</u> day of
<u>April</u> , 2016.	
ATTEST:	Emboson Homes III
	Embassy Homes, LLC
	By:
	By: Clark Parker Member
	Clark Parker, Member
STATE OF ALABAMA	`
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A) Limited Liability A almost advances
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON	Limited Liability Acknowledgment
COUNTROL DESTRICTIONS	J
certify that Clark Parker whose na	lotary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby ame as member of Embassy Homes, LLC,
a limited liability company is signed	to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me
acknowledged before me on this day	that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, HALBACTOR authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of
he/she, as such officer and with full a	authority, executed the same voluntarily for and white are here.
said limited liability company.	
	icial seal, this the 7th day of April 3,2016.
Civen under my name and Off.	iciai scai, tilis the /til day of Aprilia , outless, outl
	//), The state of
1 1	- INNO DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP
My Commission Expires: 4/21/20	William H. Halbrooks, Notary Public 4 STATE,
Filed and Recor Official Public I	

AH NA

Official Public Records
Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
County Clerk
Shelby County, AL
04/10/2017 10:36:36 AM
\$63.50 CHERRY
20170410000119750

Jung 2